



PGA TOUR Professional Jim Furyk Becomes Web.com's Golf Ambassador

Jacksonville, FL -- February 6, 2013 – Web.com Group, Inc., a leading provider of internet services and online marketing solutions for small businesses, is proud to announce PGA TOUR professional Jim Furyk will become the Company's official golf ambassador.

Furyk will play an active role in creating wider awareness of Web.com and the Web.com Tour, including wearing the Web.com logo on the left chest of his tournament apparel. The agreement continues through the 2016 season.

"Having a partnership with Jim Furyk is the perfect complement to our new relationship with the PGA TOUR and umbrella sponsorship of the Web.com Tour," noted Web.com Chairman and Chief Executive Officer David Brown. "Jim's tremendous success embodies the hard work and determination to succeed that we recognize both on the golf course and in the small businesses that we serve."

Furyk began his career on the Web.com Tour in 1993 and has had an extremely successful career on the PGA TOUR, winning the 2003 U.S. Open Championship and the 2010 FedExCup. Furyk credits his experiences on the Web.com Tour with helping prepare him for future success on the PGA TOUR.

As part of the agreement, Web.com will work with Furyk to design new websites for both his golf brand and his charitable foundation, The Jim and Tabitha Furyk Foundation.

"Web.com's mission is to help businesses with the online marketing tools they need to be successful, and it will be great to have their expertise in these areas that are so important to me," said Furyk. "I'm excited to be part of the Web.com team and look forward to working together to help others learn about the Company while bringing more visibility to the Web.com Tour."

Brown added, "In addition to Jim's talent and success on both the Web.com Tour and the PGA TOUR, we felt his integrity and professionalism align ideally with our Company values. We're both proud and excited to have Jim as our ambassador to the golf world for the next four years."

About Jim Furyk

Jim Furyk has 16 PGA TOUR wins, including the U.S. Open Championship in 2003. In 2010, Furyk won the FedExCup and was named PGA Player of the Year and PGA TOUR Player of the Year. He resides in Ponte Vedra Beach, FL with his wife, Tabitha, and their two children.

About Web.com

Web.com Group, Inc. (Nasdaq: WWWW) is a leading provider of internet services and online marketing solutions for small and medium-sized businesses (SMBs). Web.com meets the needs of SMBs anywhere along their lifecycle by offering a full range of online services and support, including domain name registration, website design, search engine optimization, internet



Web.com Group, Inc. 12808 Gran Bay Parkway West Jacksonville, FL 32258 T 904 680 6600 F 904 880 0350 NASDAQ: WWWW

marketing and local sales leads, social media and mobile solutions, shopping cart software, eCommerce website design and call center services. For more information on the company, please visit http://www.web.com

Note to Editors: Web.com is a registered trademark of Web.com Group, Inc.

Contact:
Susan Datz Edelman
Web.com (Nasdaq: WWWW)
Director, Investor Relations and Corporate Communications
(904) 680-6909
sedelman@web.com

###